n "'-
. | : © ey 5 Gid ”%g-
Decision No. _Q47331 _ suldlAyu

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application )
of ROSEVILLE TELEPHONE COMDANY,
2 California coxporation, fox
Auvthorization pursuant to
California Public Ttilities Code
Sections 816-830 to issue
debentures and other evidence
0f indebtedness aggregating

not moxe than $10,448,500.00.

Application No. 53958
Petition for Modification
(Filed Marxch 26, 1975)

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL OPINTION

By Decision No. 81321, dated May 1, 1973, in the
ahove~entitled matter, the Commission, among other things,
authorized Roseville Telephone Company to enter into a Loan
Acreement expiring on May 31, 1975 with Bank of America |
National Trust and Savings Associlation, and providing for
indebtedness in the aggregate principal amount of not
exceeding $3,000,000 at any one time outstanding.

Petitioner secks authority to enter into an amendment
to said lLoan Agrdement to extend the term thereof to May 31, 1976
and to borrow pursuant thereto at a rate of interest equal to
3/4% above prime rate ©f Bank of America National Trust and
Savings Assoc;atlon. ‘ S

After comsideration the Commission reaffirms the
findings in Decision No. 81321 and further finds that the
proposed First Amendment to Loan Agrecment is recasonable.

On the basis of these findings we conclude that the petition
should be granted. A public hearing is not necessary.




'

A.53953~-5 LSC

The authority herein granted is for the purpose of
this procceding only, and is not to be construed as indicative
of amounts to be included in proceedings for the determination
of just and reasonable rates.

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that Roseville Tolepbone Company may
entexr into a Firxst Amendment to. Loan Agreement in substantially
the same form as Exhibit A attached to the Petition for
Modification, and may borrow pursuant thereto, which amendment
modifies the Loan Agxeement'autho:ized by Ordering Paragraph
No. 3 of Decision No. 81221. |

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this ]5]& ~ day

of April, 197s. ‘ ,////f
Yo

commu.ssionexrs




