
'."" ' ., 

"nDn~·n~.~··I·I·' 
Decision No. 81*1 .' lUHfu U lhQ b,ut, ftlb, . 

BEFORE THE PC'BLIC UTILITIES CO£-1MISSION OF 'l'BE' STATE OF. CALIFORNIA. 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of ROSEVILLE 'l'SLEPRONE COMPANY, ) 
a california corporation., for ) 
Authorization pursuant. to ) 
California Public tJtilities ) 
Code SeCtions 816-830 to. issue ) 
debentur~s and other evidence ) 

Application No-..SJ.95S' , 
(Filed April .1.2'; 1973) 

of indebl:edness aggregating ) 
not more' than $10,448,.500 .. 00. ) 

-----------------------------) 
OPINION .... --- ... _--

Rosevill~ Telephone Company seeks authority to· issue 
debentures and other evidence of indebtedness in the a99%cgate' 
amount of $10,448,500. 

Applicant is a California corporation furnishing local 
and long distance telephone service in the City of Roseville-and 

. , 

vicinity. For the year 1972 it reports to'tal operating revenaGS 
and net income in the respective amounts of $5, Z15, 147 and·' 
$785,264. 

The Commission previously authorized' the company, to 
issue to Pacific Mutual Life Insurance Company mortgage-notes 
having reported outstanding balances a9'~%egating $4~44S:~SOO~ . 

:tn a.ddition~ the Commission has authorized tho company to, issue 
$2,000,000 in notes to Banlc of America National Trust and, ' 
Savings Association, Which amount is reper'ted to be presently 
outstanding_ 

Applicant proposes to issue its· Series A through i! 
debentures in the ag-gregate principal amount of $4,443~SOOto· 
Pacific Mutual Life, :tnsurance Ccmpany in exehan9'e for said 

- 1 -

I', 

,. I.'· 

t·' " 



A.S39SS LOB 

outstanding mortgage notes. The interest rat~ and maturity aate 
of each series of the proposed debentures would' correspon:dto.the 
inte:est rate and maturity date of each of the' series of mortgage 
notes to· be exchanged. 

In order to obtain fuuas for ~e purposes of repaying 
saia $2,000,000 in notes to Bank of America National Trust'and> 
savings Assoc'iation and providing $1,000,000 for a pertion of . ' 
the purchase and installation of an electronic switching addition' 
at its Citrus Heights office, applicant proposes to' issue,' 

$3,000,000 principal amount of its Series Gaebentures to· Provident 
Mutual Life Insurance Company of Philadelphia. The5eriesG 
debentures would bear interest at the rate of' 7-3/4% per annum, 
would mature April 1, 1998, ana would be subject to a ten-year 
restricted ,redemption provision. 

Pursuant to a LOan Agreement expiring on May 31, .. 1975,,' 

applicant proposes to borrow, repay and reborrow not exceeding 
$3,000,000 at anyone time outstanding from ~ of Arneri~a 
National. Trust and Savings Association, ana to. apply. the' proceeds ' 
approximately as follows: 

Electronic switching aadi:t:ion, 
to the citrus Heights office 

Central office equipment 
Station apparatus and PBX 
cable, conc9.t1it~ poles~etc .. 

Total 

$1,500,000 
700,000 
3-70,000 

- 430,.000. 

~J. ,000>', 000, 

, .. , , . 

TO ana including May 31,197~~ the. proposed bank indebted- , 
ness would bear interest at the rate of 1/4%a.bove. the, b~nk's prime" 
:rate, and for the second year the intc~ostrate; would be 1/4% more. ' 

- 2 -



A.S39SS LOB 

The company's capital ratios as of February2S, 1973, 
and as adjusted to give effect to the' :proposed transac,tions.,., are: , 

reported in Exhibit B, attached to the 'application, ,as, follows: " 

Pro,' 
forma'" ,.' ' 

Long-term. . debt 
Common stock CC1ui ty 

'~Total' 

':3S~26%', 
'64.74 ': ' 

100.000" 

5iLo~,,> 
)"'''''.'0'0: .,," 
~'. I,"· 

After consideration the Commission finds that·:· 
1. The proposed transactions would: not be adverse' 

to the public interest. 

2. Theproposod restricted redemption provision 
is reaSOnable. 

··'1" 

3. The proposed issues of debentures and other 
evidence of indebtedness ar& for proper 
purposes. 

4. The money, property or labor to'be proeured, 
or paid for by the issues of debcnturesand 
other evidence of inde~tedness herein autho­
rized is reascnru)ly required for the purposes 
specified herein, which purposes are not, ,in" 
whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to 
operating expenses or to income. 

on the basis of the foregoing findings we conclude 
that the application should be granted. A public hearing is 

not necessary. The authorization herein grantcd is for, the 

purpose of this prc.ceedinq only" and is not' to be. construed 
as indicative of amounts to be included in proceedings for the 
determination of just and reasonable ratcs. 

- 3 -

, 



A.53958 LOB 

ORDER -- ...... --
IT IS ORDERED that: 

.' 
'I 

e: 

1. Roseville 'rc1ephone Company,',' on or after the 'effective 

date hereof and on or J,efore Ausust 31, 1~73, in exchanso' for, 

mort~a.ge notes and in accord<mco with an ExehangeAgreement,and 
" ,. 

an Indenture, ma:( issue to PaeificMutual Life Insurnnco company 
not exceeding in aggregate principal amounts, (a) $131,,000 of its 

4-1/4% Series A De;,entures Due t1a,rch 1, 1975~ (b) $120,;000 of its 
"..-1/4% Series B. Debenturcs Due March 1, 1976, ec) $la7.,SOOof,its . ' , 

~-3/~% ~ics C' Debentures Due ~nuary 1, 1982, Cd) $780,000 o;i; 

its 5-1/4% Series D Debcntw:es Due May 1, lS84, (e)' $1,820,000 
of its 4-3/.e% Series E DeJ:>ontures Due x~arch 1" 1988, and CfY 
$1,410,009 of its G-1/2D.4 Series F DebonturesDue March 1, 1~Sl2,'. 

The documents shall J~e insubstantially tho sarno forms as those.' 

attacbed to the application. 
z. Roseville 're1ephone Company, on or after the effective 

date hereof and on or before August 31, 1973, in order to obtain 

funds for discharging oxistil'l9' indebtedness to Bank of Amorica 

National. Trust and ~vin9'$ Association and financing, a portion of 

the purchase and installation of an electronic Switching addition. 

at its Citrus Heights office, in accordance with a Debenture 

Purchase Agreement and the Inacnturc reforred to in Ordex::tn9' 

Parag:aph No. 1 hereof, may issue and $OJ.1 not e~ceedin9' 
$3.,000,000 a9'9'%'cgate principal amount of its 7-3/4% Series 'G 

Debentures Due April 1, 1993,. at not less than their principal, 

amounts. 'rhe Debenture Purchase Agreement shall be in sub­
stantially the same form as that attached to the app1icat:i.on~ 

3. :Roseville Telephone company, on or after ,the effective 

date hereof ana on or Jx:fore August 31, lS73, in order to-obtain:. 

funds for the purposes set forth in the application'~ ',may enter 

- 4 -

.' , 
" , 

, ' 



2\.53S53 LOB ",; .. 

into a Loan Agreement with Bank of America National 'l'rustand 
Savings Association providing for indobtedness in thea9'9'X'ogato 
principal amount o:Z not exceeding $3:",.000,000 at any ooe time 

out$tandin~ The Loan Agreement shall be in ~ubstantially the 
same- :Corm as that attachC'd to the application. 

4.. Roseville Telephone Company ~hall file with the 
Com::U.ssion the reports re<:uired by General Order No. 24-B, 

which order, insofar as applicable, ishoreby.made· a' Part' of 
thi:. order. 

s. 'I'his order shall ,become effective whanRoseville 

Telephone Company has paid the fee proscribod" by Section 190~(b) 
of tl'lO PuJ~lic utilities Code, which foe is $5, 000. 

Dated at ~"'"'l='Mlncllleo , California" this 
/..J,.)- day of MAY , 1973. 

PUBUC UTILITIES COMMlSStCH 
ST.A:'l'll: OF' CALIFORNIA. 

,. 

, , ,,' ," 

..... ' . 


